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number of 

person-years 
lived above 

age x

Expectancy of 
life 

at age x
n q x l x n d x n L x T x e x

0-1 0.006760 100,000 676 99,406 7,793,477 77.9
1-5 0.001140 99,324 113 397,024 7,694,071 77.5
5-10 0.000683 99,211 68 495,870 7,297,047 73.6
10-15 0.000839 99,143 83 495,563 6,801,177 68.6
15-20 0.003089 99,060 306 494,626 6,305,614 63.7
20-25 0.004907 98,754 485 492,592 5,810,988 58.8
25-30 0.004958 98,269 487 490,128 5,318,396 54.1
30-35 0.005524 97,782 540 487,601 4,828,268 49.4
35-40 0.007251 97,242 705 484,547 4,340,667 44.6
40-45 0.011003 96,537 1,062 480,216 3,856,120 39.9
45-50 0.016870 95,475 1,611 473,601 3,375,904 35.4
50-55 0.025217 93,864 2,367 463,734 2,902,303 30.9
55-60 0.035858 91,497 3,281 449,713 2,438,569 26.7
60-65 0.052469 88,216 4,629 430,150 1,988,856 22.5
65-70 0.077793 83,588 6,503 402,523 1,558,706 18.6
70-75 0.119029 77,085 9,175 363,859 1,156,183 15.0
75-80 0.191290 67,910 12,990 308,633 792,325 11.7
80-85 0.297734 54,919 16,351 234,721 483,691 8.8
85-90 0.441765 38,568 17,038 149,666 248,971 6.5
90-95 0.612438 21,530 13,186 72,269 99,305 4.6
95-100 0.778825 8,344 6,499 22,849 27,036 3.2
100 and over 1.000000 1,846 1,846 4,187 4,187 2.3

Age

Table 6. Abridged life table for the total population, 2007

[For explanation of the columns of the life table, see "United States Life Tables, 2005," National Vital Statistics Reports , Volume 58, Number 10]
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